< »FOR".E OB—MR-35
" REV, OCT. 1964 BY-LAW NO. 33-70

A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19_70 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS

CITY North Bay

IN THE OF v IN THE
SEPARXAXTEDTOWN

COUNTY Nipissing

DISTRICT x S

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend -

iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/Separated Town
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of $_900,000.00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the

year 19_70 as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION . -MAINTENANCE TOTAL
CoAbs $ _ 200,400 $ 591,500 $ _ 791,900
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ 323,300 $ 16,000 $ 49,300
ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD $ 16 ) BOO $ 42 3 500 $ 58 ’800
‘_ é‘fo OO0
TOTALS $ __ 250,000 $ $ 900,000

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
Highway Improvement Act.

(3) Theclerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of
the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorizedor work commenced which willbe financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at___ North Bay this_ 23rd day of__March A.D. 19_70
(SEAL)
™
. o : S
Clerk § <. - Mayor

1, C,E. Armstrong , Clerk of the Corporation of the g’:el%mm
of_North Bay , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law
No._33-70 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the 23 rd
CWMNWW 70

been approved by the Minister of

Highwaya

- / ........ p Clerk ;
UNICIPAL ENGINEER
G ’ ‘,‘



- 'y

FCRM OB-MR:26 REVISED RE: BY-LAW No 3 3 -70
oW North B . )
;’,ﬁ_‘z“;‘cg*‘ DOTLR DAy ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19_70
ITEM 2 CO\'STRU(‘TION-BRIDGI',S AND CULVERTS ESTIMATED COST
BRIDGES—=STRUCTURES OF 10' OR OVER TOTAL Corporation’s Share
STREET TYPE SPAN $ $
Cookes Mills R4, Multi-plaote 10 gunge | 12! 2,100 2,100
Miluni o Rd. Extensibn " " L " 12 2,600 2,00
McIntyre Street Box culbert 27!
Est. Total costl = $150,000 22,300 22,309
CGULVERTS—PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10' SPAN
. NUMBER
TOTAL ITEM 2 | 33,300 52,200
ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2) | 16,300 16,200
ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE-ROADS OR STREETS
EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING
TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH
dense—graded_dsphalt
and sand miy asphalt |(programme to be gubmittqd)3?7,000 z27,000
chip seal . 11.3 21,000 21,000
ORDINARY MAINTENANGE AND REPAIR
SNOW CLEARING MiLes_2195 Q5,000 25,000
N
WINTER CONTROL{ SANDING OR CINDERING MiLes_212 65,000 65,000
APPLICATION OF SALT . MILES___75
ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING : 55,000 55,000
CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS R
.- STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING ) - Mmes__75 85,000 85,000
- » o PATCHING
” - " DUST LAYING (Ca. Cl) MILES 10,000 10,000
OILING . MILES__ DD 57,000 57,000
CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS , 4,000 4,000
CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS 5 ’ Qon 5,000
T 6,500 5,500
- AV Ll Uil & dCla .K\.L‘L.LDO : I
Traffic Signs ; 8,000 8,000
0
:Ju-l..;.lia SJ\;L LU{; Clbb\llill% X 19,000 19,0\'0
B TOTAL ITEM 4 | (cop ottooHed cheeh)
ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS
BRIDGES , ' NUMBER 2,000 - 2,000
CULVERTS . NUMBER lq‘ 2 OOO 14 k] OOO
ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERIEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND 5) 42 . 500 42, 500
SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.I. ACT Corporation’s Share Only
CONSTRUGTION—ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 1) $ 200,400
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS {ITEM 2} $- 23 . 300
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 3) S 16,300
MAINTENANCE —-ROADS OR STREETS {ITEM 4} § 541,500
—BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 6) 3 16,000
—ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD - {ITEM 6) $ 42,500
TOTAL s 900,000

If insufficient room attach additional sheets giving the data in the form indicated

LI\GIVLLR OR CLERK



IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

DEPARIMENI

- taee &

OF HIGHVWAYS ONTARKIO

FORM OB-MR-26€ rtvizED

CITY
TOWN OF North Baxy )
VILLAGE T ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 70 shaise
ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS ’
- ) ESTIMATED COST
STREET FROM TO LENGTH WIDTH DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CORPORATION'S
TOTAL SHARE
Grade Crossilnm Protection|on Railway Crpssingg )
Seymour Street a) O.N,R. 16,000 12,000
McIntyre land Villiam Streets and C.MNL.R. 4,500 4,500
Storm Sewers
1968 confirgs t—- Gertrude Street _
q ) .
Qeorge $treet —w—_Telleage gf. . final holdback 2,200 5,700
“Lharles|Avenue : i A
Memoprial{Drive
Grecenwogd Avenue -
1969 contjr&Ct- Joseph Ptreet ¢
M : »f .
ﬁgﬁf{if&nfvenue completion of ¢ontract 113,000 113,000
Norman Avenue
1070 contiract- (detail$ to be submitited)
Est. total cost $150/,000 -
Est. pgyments in 197D 30,000 30,000
Rock removall = to imnrove|drainage or slight distance|at various locaticns 5,000 5,000
Paving o
1968-69 |contract ~ rejlease of finall holdbgck . 400 200
1970 contract (details to be subniltted) 30,000 30,000
TOTAL ITEM 1§ ____3(\:&;3 6110‘_—_2@&5{20 B




" FORM OB—MR-34

REVISED MAY, 1966

MUNICIPALITY OF THE CITY oF_NORTH BAY
(STATE WHETHER CITY OR SEPARATED TOWN)

PETITION FOR INTERIMPAYMENT OF SUBSIDY UNDER THE HIGHWAY IMFROVEMENT ACT,

ON EXPENDITURES MADE IN THE YEAR 19__ 70

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE pErioD sanuary 157, 19— 70, To serTEMBER 30TH, 19 70
CONSTRUGTION  MAINTENANCE ToTAL
ROADS OR STREETS. s 14,6,913.55 $691,592.98 s 838,506.53
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS. s 1,365.96 s 15,220.76 s 16,586.72
TOTAL EXPENDITURE » s 148,279.51 4706,813.74 4 855,093.25

TREASURER'S DECLARATION

I SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT | HAVE PAID OUT OF FUNDS BELONGING AND ACCRUING TO THE MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION THE ABOVE SUM, AND DO HOLD BONA FIDE VOUCHERS FOR SUCH PAYMENTS WHICH | AM PREPARED
TO PRODUCE IN VERIFICATION THEREOF, THESE EXPENDITURES WERE MADE UNDER AUTHORITY OF BY-LAW(S) NO.

* 33-70; 78-70 WHICH WAS ApPpPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS TO A LIMIT OF

WERE
$ 1 .167’ 550 .00

pecLAreD BerFore ME aT__ NORTH BAY

THIS 23rd DAY OF October 1o_ 10

COMMISSIONER, ETC., , SI%TURE OF TREASURER

DECLARATION OF ENGINEER OR SUPERVISOR

1 SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE AMOUNT HAS BEEN SPENT ON MUNICIPAL STREETS IN STRICT

ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT,

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT NORTH BAY

23rd DAY OF October

1510 -,

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER OR PERVISOR

THIS

THIS PETITAON/FOR SUBSIDY ON THE ABOVE ~EXPENDITURE HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION OF THE

COUNCIL OF THE CITY or __NORTH BAY UNDER DATE
OCTOBER 19 70

19

.

MAYOR OR REEVE

AUTHORIZED

SIGNATORIES GEB\RMGA
- J

CLERK
(SEAL)

patep at___ NORTH BAY THIS 23rd DAY OF October 1970




.——

Addendum to DHO Form OB-MR-26

[tem 4-Maintenance-Roads or Streets
Jrdinary Maintenance and Repair

Total Est.
Railway Crossing Maintenance $2,000
snow Fencing 2,000
Removal of Trees and Brushing 3,000
Storm Sewers , 20,000
Opening Drains (Ditching) 66,000
Creek Cleaning - 4,000

Total Item & 591,500

March 17, 1970

Cost

Corporation Share
$2,000
2,000
3,000
20,000
66,000
4,000
591,500



